

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

C.C.No. 2502 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
09	23.04.2026	<u>CGR,J</u> None appears for Petitioner. Learned Counsel for Respondents has drawn attention of this Court to proceedings dated 14.10.2024 of which the request of Petitioner for promotion came to be rejected. However, as it can be noticed from the record that an interim direction in the present Writ Petition was issued on 16.06.2025. Therefore, it is not known as to whether the Respondents have considered the case of the petitioner for promotion thereafter, as the said aspect is conspicuously missing from the counter filed. Counsel for the respondent therefore, seeks time to file additional counter to know the said aspect. List this matter on 19.06.2026. KS CGR, J	

